
Course Code 

23PCCES01 

23PCCE504 

MKSSS's Cummins College of Engineering for Women, Pune 
(An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune) 

Curiculum for UG Degree Course in BTech. Computer Engincering 
(Academic Year: 2025-26 Onwards) 

23MmCE501 

23PCCES02 Software Engineering and Design 
Architecture 

23PCCES03 Computer Networks 

23PCCE501L 

Course Title 

Artificial Intelligence and 
Machine Learning 

Third Year Semester-V 

23PECE501 Programme Elective-I 

Design and Analysis of 
Algorithms 

Enterprise Resource Planning 

Artificial Intelligence and 
Machine Learning Laboratory 

23PCCE503L Computer Networks Laboratory 

23MmCES501L Enterprise Resource Planning 
Laboratory 

23PECE501L Programme Elective-I Laboratory 

23PECES01 Programme Elective-I 

A. Digital Image Processing 
B. Advanced Operating System 

C. User Experience Design (UX/UI) 
D. Internet of Things 

Hours/ Week 

L 

Department of Computer Engincering)VdD 

3 

3 

3 

2 

0 

0 

Teaching 
Scheme 

, 

Secretary Academie Co 

0 

1 

0 

Total 17 01 

0 

P 

SS mahs College of Englae.h iur Viuen, Pune-411052 

0 

0 

0 

2 

2 

2 

2 

8 

Cr 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

ISE 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

Examination 

Scheme 

ESE 

UKARVENAGAR 
Puna -33 

50 

50 

50 

50 

s0 

25 

00 

00 

00 

00 

22 375 275 

Pr/Or 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

L=Lecture, T=Tutorial, P= Practical, Cr= Credits, ISE =In Semester Evaluation, ESE =End Semester 
Examination, Pr/Or= Practical/Oral 

00 

25 

25 

25 

25 

100 

Cummins 

Total 

Marks 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

For W Funa 11052 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

750 

APPROTT 
unirman Acadetse Cou 1teil 

Ahs8s Cumnis Cotsgo of Eng ineeing 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

