

Curriculum for UG Degree Course in BTech. Computer Engineering
(Academic Year: 2025-26 Onwards)

Third Year | Semester-V

Course Code	Course Title	Teaching Scheme Hours / Week			Cr	Examination Scheme			Total Marks
		L	T	P		ISE	ESE	Pr/Or	
23PCCE501	Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning	3	0	0	3	50	50	00	100
23PCCE502	Software Engineering and Design Architecture	3	0	0	3	50	50	00	100
23PCCE503	Computer Networks	3	0	0	3	50	50	00	100
23PCCE504	Design and Analysis of Algorithms	3	0	0	3	50	50	00	100
23PECE501	Programme Elective-I	3	0	0	3	50	50	00	100
23MmCE501	Enterprise Resource Planning	2	1	0	3	25	25	00	50
23PCCE501L	Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning Laboratory	0	0	2	1	25	00	25	50
23PCCE503L	Computer Networks Laboratory	0	0	2	1	25	00	25	50
23MmCE501L	Enterprise Resource Planning Laboratory	0	0	2	1	25	00	25	50
23PECE501L	Programme Elective-I Laboratory	0	0	2	1	25	00	25	50
Total		17	01	8	22	375	275	100	750

L=Lecture, T=Tutorial, P= Practical, Cr= Credits, ISE =In Semester Evaluation, ESE =End Semester Examination, Pr/Or = Practical/Oral

23PECE501 Programme Elective-I	
A. Digital Image Processing B. Advanced Operating System C. User Experience Design (UX/UI) D. Internet of Things	

(Signature)

mm

Department of Computer Engineering

APPROVED BY
Secretary Academic Council
MKSSS's Cummins College of Engineering
For Women, Pune-411052

APPROVED BY
Chairman Academic Council
MKSSS's Cummins College of Engineering
For Women, Pune-411052